

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM: AVENUEXXXX HARTFORD: CONNECTICUT: 06105x
P. O. Box 2008 New Britain, Connecticut 06050

#### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

THE NAMING OF THE CURRICULUM CENTER

AT THE J. EUGENE SMITH LIBRARY

AT EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

### November 1, 1974

WHEREAS, Dr. James S. Skiffington served Eastern Connecticut State College from 1968-1973 as an outstanding faculty member; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was an able chairman of the Intermediate-Secondary Education Department; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was highly regarded as a professor in teaching graduate and undergraduate reading courses; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was a most competent advisor to many school systems; be it therefore

RESOLVED, That the Curriculum Center at the J. Eugene Smith Library be named the James S. Skiffington Curriculum Center; and be it further

RESOLVED, That this resolution be brought formally to the attention of Dr. Skiffington's wife and children, and that the Trustees' appreciation for his contribution to the Connecticut State Colleges be expressed.

Qertified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

# EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE WILLIMANTIC, CONNECTICUT 06226

Dr. James A. Frost	AGENCY	DATE
Executive Secretary	Board of Trustees for St. Colleges	October 30, 1974
Charles R. Webb	AGENCY	TELEPHONE
President	Eastern Connecticut State College	·
SUBJECT		

The enclosed resolution honoring Dr. Skiffington is submitted for consideration by the Planning Committee at its regular meeting of November 21, 1974.

CRW:jrs

RECEIVED

NOV 4 1914

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

#### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

THE NAMING OF THE CURRICULUM CENTER
AT THE DR. J. EUGENE SMITH LIBRARY
AT EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

WHEREAS, Dr. James S. Skiffington served Eastern Connecticut State College from 1968-1973 as an outstanding faculty member; and

November 1, 1974

- WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was an able chairman of the Intermediate-Secondary Education Department; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was renowned as a professor in teaching graduate and undergraduate reading courses; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Skiffington was a most competent advisor to many school systems; be it therefore
- RESOLVED, That the Curriculum Center at the Dr. J. Eugene Smith Libeary be named the Dr. James S. Skiffington Curriculum Center; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That formal acknowledgement be extended to his wife and children by the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges.

That this resolution be brought formally to
the allention of Or. 5 hiffingtons well and
children with and that the Trustees'
appreciation for his contributions
to the Connecticut State luliges
be pressed